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Hello Collectors

Welcome to the July edition of the Stamp Bulletin
for 2023, bringing you a range of new stamp
releases and collectables.

This edition presents three international stamp
designs, featuring threatened marsupial species.
This issue covers the increase to international letter
rates, which takes effect from 3 July 2023 and
covers postage rates for Asia Pacific (Zone 2), UK
and Europe (Zone 4) and Rest of World (Zone 5).

The FIFA Women’s World Cup Australia and New
Zealand 2023™ is the first Women’s World Cup to be
held in the Southern Hemisphere and the first to be
hosted by two countries. To celebrate, we will issue
a single stamp featuring the official event mascot.

In July, we release two stamp designs that span
scenic views from two Norfolk Island lookouts: the
rugged cliffs and offshore formations from Captain
Cook Lookout, on the north coast, and the sweeping
ocean views from Queen Elizabeth Lookout, officially
opened by Queen Elizabeth Il in 1974.

Aussie Bird Count is an annual citizen science
conservation project that invites every Australian to
record numbers of bird species in their back yard,
resulting in important data about bird diversity

and population numbers. Three stamp designs are
being released, showcasing species that feature
prominently in recent counts, including the Rainbow
Lorikeet, Noisy Miner and Australian Magpie.

This year marks 250 years since the first
circumnavigation of Antarctica and the first crossing
of the Antarctic Circle by Captain James Cook.

On 17 January 1773, Cook made the first recorded
crossing of the Antarctic Circle, dispelling the myth
that great unknown southern landmass lay beyond.

We also profile some exciting upcoming collectables,
including six that celebrate a century of Disney
characters. And don’t forget about the range of
exciting AFL $1 Collectable Coins, available while
stocks last.

Michael Zsolt
Manager, Philatelic
Australia Post

australiapostcollectables.com.au
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https://www.shutterstock.com/
http://www.australiapostcollectables.com.au
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Native Animals
International

Released 26 June 2023
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$11.60 2230002
First day cover
(gummed)




No. 384 /2023

$13.55 2230220

Maxicard set of 3

Stamp pack

This issue of International Post stamps features
three threatened marsupial species. The

agile Yellow-footed Rock-wallaby (Petrogale
xanthopus) can be found in scattered populations
among rocky outcrops and gorges in semi-arid
country in eastern South Australia, western New
South Wales and isolated pockets in Queensland.
The Bilby (Macrotis lagotis) is a desert-dwelling
marsupial around the size of a rabbit. It was once
widely distributed through arid and semi-arid

$11.75 2230126
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Australia, but wild populations are now restricted
to spinifex grassland in Western Australia and the
Northern Territory, and to a small region of south-
western Queensland. The Koala (Phascolarctos
cinereus) is found in eastern Australia from the
temperate south to the tropical north. Inactive for
about 20 hours a day, koalas spend most of their
lives in Eucalypt trees, the leaves of which provide
the animals with virtually their sole source of food.



FIFA
Women’s
World Cup
2023 ™

Released 11July 2023

$1.50 2231002

First day cover SYDNEY

(gummed) NSW 2000
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2

BEYOND
GREATNESS™

The FIFA Women’s World Cup Australia and

New Zealand 2023™ is the first to be held in the
Southern Hemisphere and the first to be hosted by
two countries. From 20 July to 20 August a record
thirty-two nations will compete for the coveted
trophy at venues across Australia and Aotearoa
New Zealand. Featured on the stamp and special
pin, the Official Mascot of the FIFA Women’s
World Cup™ is Tazuni™, an energetic, football-
loving penguin based on the species endemic

$12 2231202
Sheetlet of 10

44944

$2.55 2231220

Maxicard

$12.45 2231130
Sheetlet pack

to the region, Eudyptula minor or Little Penguin.
Capturing the spirit of an event that will go Beyond
Greatness™, Tazuni’s name is a combination of her
home in the Tasman Sea and “unity”, a key value of
the event.

The colourful branding elements of the stamp
and cover are based on works by Australian and
Aotearoa New Zealand artists.
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OFFICIAL NSW 2000
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$30 2231301

Medallion cover. Not part of Standing Orders
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Limit of 1 per customer (@RI Yo Ye [1ile] Yol i X0l0]0}

$19.95 2231500
Pin cover. Not part of Standing Orders
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BEYOND GREATNESS™

$16.50 1515660

FIFA stamp pack — 12 x FIFA 23 MyStamps. Not part of Standing Orders



Norfolk Island
Lookouts

$3.90
2215002

First day cover ;i
(gummed) 5=

$3.90 2215013

First.day cover
(minisheet)

The mountainous terrain and spectacular coastline of Norfolk Island provide
many opportunities for scenic views from the island’s several lookouts.
Captain Cook Lookout on the north coast affords vistas of rugged cliffs and
offshore formations such as Green Pool Stone, Cathedral Rock, Bird Rock
and Elephant Rock. A stone obelisk marks the spot where Captain James

Cook landed in 1774 during his second voyage aboard HMS Resolution. He
described Norfolk Island as “paradise”. To the south, sweeping views from
Queen Elizabeth Lookout include Georgian buildings of Kingston’s Quality
Row, the Norfolk Island golf course, Nepean Island and Phillip Island. This
lookout is named after Queen Elizabeth II, who officially opened it in 1974.
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A new collectable celebrates

100 years of Disney

Disney 100 Souvenir Packs mark a century of
entertainment with favourite themes. There’s
Mickey Mouse and Friends, Disney Classics,
Pixar, Princess, Marvel and Star Wars.

Each packincludes

» MyStamps sheetlet (6 stamps)

« MyStamps minisheet (4 stamps)
« Sheet of 9 stickers

« Disney 100 Years timeline

« Presented in a themed cover

2221502

Mickey Mouse and Friends pack Not part of Standing Orders.

Available online at auspost.com.au/Dishey


https://auspost.com.au/Disney

Stamp Bulletin

2221506
Disney
Celebration pack

2221503
Pixar pack

2221505
Star Wars pack

Zih = W@

6 packs to choose from $14.95 ea.
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2221501
Princess pack

2221504
Marvel pack

Setof6

Available online at auspost.com.au/Disney


https://auspost.com.au/Disney

Aussie Bird Count

Released 15 August 2023

$3.60 2217142

Minisheet
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$3.90 each

2217002
First day cover
(gummed)

2217013
First day cover
(minisheet)

BirdLife Australia has been at the heart of bird
conservation for more than a century. Its aims are to
drive relevant science, raise awareness of Australia’s
precious avifauna, and devise and implement
programs to protect birds and restore their habitats.

Aussie Bird Count is an annual citizen science
project. The growing army of bird devotees collects
crucial data on species diversity and populations to
monitor distribution trends and to ascertain which
species are thriving and which are not.

2217126
Stamp pack

$5.85 2217220

Maxicard set of 3

In 2022, nearly four million birds were counted.
The three most numerous species nationally were
the Rainbow Lorikeet, Noisy Miner and Australian
Magpie, shown in the stamps; the birds in the
stamp backgrounds and minisheet state and
territory counts.

To participate in this year’s Aussie Bird Count,
held during 16—22 October, details can be found
at aussiebirdcount.org.au.

15


https://aussiebirdcount.org.au/

AAT

Antarctic

Circumnavigation
250 Years

Released 22 August 2023
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Minisheet
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$8.25 2218220

Maxicard set of 3

$6.30 each

2218013
First day cover
(minisheet)

2218002
First day cover
(gummed)
CIR ¥ JMN ﬁ\u’i::'”Cl N
250 YEARS
$12.45
2218126
Stamp pack

It is 250 years since the first circumnavigation of
Antarctica and the first crossing of the Antarctic
Circle. The chief objective of James Cook’s voyage
(1772-75) was to settle the long-held belief of a
great unknown southern landmass existing in the
temperate waters of the globe’s south. Through the
circumnavigation and sweeps of the South Pacific
during the polar winter, he dispelled the myth.

The voyage through Antarctic waters was one of
great challenge and endurance, sailing deep into
treacherous, icy waters. On 17 January 1773, Cook
made the first recorded crossing of the Antarctic
Circle. HMS Resolution crossed the circle two
more times during the voyage, reaching its most
southerly point in 1774, some 80 miles short of the
Antarctic mainland.
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$17.50 1515662

Avengers stamp pack.
Includes sheet of 12 stickers

$16.50 1515658

Kiss stamp pack.
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$23 1515663

Frozen stamp pack.
Includes a sheetlet of five stamps with designed tabs

$32.50 1515665

Looney Tunes Mash Ups stamp pack.
Includes two sheets of 12 stamps

19
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$17.50 151566

Heroes of Dreamworks stamp pack.

New postage paid
envelopes with this edition

7124226
":;&"‘&”'#.:E:‘ Melbourne Theatre Company
70 Years PPE

AUSTRALIL  POSTAGE PAID

E Native Title
H Council

AUSTRALIA POSTADE PAID

MELBOURNE
THEATRE COMPANY

70 YEARS

Native Title 30 Years

7125226
Native Title
30 Years PPE
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New Concession

Stamp Design

This non-denominational stamp enables

eligible concession card holders to receive

a reduced rate on domestic postage, up
to a certain value each year.

A stamp pack is available from 4 July 2023

while stocks last.

Denomination  Non-denominational

Stamp & Simone Sakinofsky,

product design Australia Post Design Studio

Printer RA Printing

Paper (s/a) (Arconvert Securpost / MC
90/ Cprint 100/P10P)

Printing process Offset lithography

Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
Sheet layout S/A sheetlet of 5

AUSTRALIA o

$6.45 7122126

Concession Stamp sheetlet pack

21



Individual coins for
the 18 AFL clubs.

Features the 2023
Queen Elizabeth I

$5 Memorial Obverse, with
the Jody Clark effigy.
ea

2212301 2212302 2212303 2212304 2212305 2212306
Adelaide Crows Brisbane Lions Carlton Collingwood Essendon Fremantle Dockers
2212307 2212317 2212318 2212308 2212310 2212309
Geelong Cats  Gold Coast SUNS  GWS GIANTS Hawthorn Melbourne Kangaroos
2212311 2212312 2212313 2212314 2212315 2212316
Port Adelaide Richmond St Kilda Sydney Swans West Coast Eagles Western Bulldogs

These two coin designs are
included in coin tubes and can also
be found in Post Office change.

2023 AFLW 2023 AFL
Premiership Premiership
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Collectable coins
Now Available!

These collectable coins are great for footy fans,
sports enthusiasts and coin collectors.

¥45..

While stocks last

2212501

AFL 2023 Collectable Coin Folder & Tube Set
Includes x 20 AFL $1 coins

(18 team coins, AFL & AFLW coins)

1in 10 coin tubes
randomly selected to contain
two coloured coins.

Coins available at participating Post Offices
or visit auspost.com.au/aflcoins



https://auspost.com.au/aflcoins
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Stamp shows & events

2 July - Philatelic Soc. of Queensland
The society will hold an open day at Wynnum
Bowls Club, 1Bridge Street, Wynnum,

9am — 3pm. Enquiries to psqld100@gmail.com.

8 July — Devonport Stamp and
Collectables Club Inc. (Tas.)

The club will host a stamp fair at the Latrobe
Memorial Hall, Gilbert Street, Latrobe.

15 July - Ipswich Stamp Club Inc. (Qld.)
The club will hold an annual stamp fair at the
Ipswich Showgrounds, Reception Centre,

81 Warwick Road, Ipswich, 9am — 4pm.

Contact 07 3288 7007 or 0412 819 942 for details.

29 July — Wagga Stamp Club Inc. (NSW)
The club will hold a stamp, coin and note market
from 9am to 4pm at ARCC Hall, 131 Tarcutta
Street, Wagga Wagga. Entry is free. Contact
0488 081933 for details.

ON|
QL.D NG C‘

()

W)

d’,’f NORTHAM WA ,p

Mrfo
%,

Postmarks

.?—31-&

G2

First Day of Issue

30 July — SCDAA Stamp, Coin and
Banknote Show (NSW)

The association will hold the Petersham
Stamp & Coin Fair at Petersham Town Hall,
107 Crystal St, 9:30am — 4pm. Adult entry $2.
Visit scdaa.com.au for details.

5 August — Bendigo Philatelic Society
Inc. (VIC)

The society will hold a stamp and coin fair

from 9.30am to 3.30pm at the Prince of

Wales Showgrounds, Holmes Road, North
Bendigo. Dealers will attend. Enquiries to
newmarketeer@hotmail.com

19 August — Shoalhaven Philatelic
Society Inc. (NSW)

The society will hold an annual stamp and coin
day from 9.30am to 3pm at the Wesley Centre,
29 Berry Street, Nowra. Admission is free and
dealers will attend. Enquiries to 02 4421 4624.
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In Retrospect

Native Animals 4)»20 540113 N\P:J"L
26 June 2023
Canberra ACT 2601 Temporary pictorial
FIFA Women’s postmark
World Cup 2023 .
1July 2023 The Me?rybo.roug.h Highland
Sydney NSW 2000 Gathering with piper

1dJuly 2023
Norfolk Island Lookouts Maryborough VIC 3465

25 July 2023
Norfolk Island NSW 2899

Aussie Bird Count
15 August 2023
Birdsville QLD 4482

AAT: Antarctic
Circumnavigation
250 Years

22 August 2023
Kingston TAS 7050

In Retrospect
Permanent pictorial
postmarks

Australia Post horn
1Jdune 2023
Jurien Bay WA 6516

Australia Post horn
10 June 2023
Bollon QLD 4488

Temporary pictorial
postmark

Rotary International
Convention

27 May 2023
Jumping kangaroo
Melbourne VIC 3000

23rd Australian National
Ballooning Championships
8 May 2023

Hot air balloon/clouds
Northam WA 6401

175th Anniversary Nanango
with logo

10 June 2023

Nanango QLD 4615


mailto:psqld100@gmail.com
https://scdaa.com.au
mailto:newmarketeer@hotmail.com

IMPORTANT

Australia Post is focused on keeping its staff, customers and the
community safe.

Please be advised that possible delays in processing and delivery of orders could
occur as a result of any introduced restrictions and at short notice.

At present orders can be placed by mail, phone or email* or via the Australia Post
Online Shop. Please note that payment by cheque or bank draft is no longer an option.

*Important. Please do not include any credit card details in an email.

New releases

How to buy

"% Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 4000
FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156

Reply Paid only applies to orders placed within Australia

m auspost.com.au/stamps /h\ Also from participating

Australian Post Offices

\. Freecall 1800 331794 Further enquiries
+613 9887 0033 mailorder@auspost.com.au

The following pages list all the products associated with the
featured stamp issues and miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue releases, please refer to the
official order form or visit the website at auspost.com.au/stamps.

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in this Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of
printing. Australia Post will not accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to information, which may occur
after printing. The availability of products advertised in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability of stock or as
otherwise notified from time to time. Restrictions on the number of individual items sold to any individual will be enforced to
provide fair opportunity across the collecting community. For availability of products, visit our website at: auspost.com.au/
stamps. Where non-Australia Post products or businesses are advertised, Australia Post does not represent any association
with the business advertised or the supply of goods or services by those businesses.


https://auspost.com.au/stamps
mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
https://auspost.com.au/stamps
https://auspost.com.au/stamps
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Native Animals — International Withdrawal date to be advised
26 June 2023 First day cover withdrawal date 25 July 2023
Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price Technical details

2230067 76601292  Stamps (1x $310,1x $3.90,1x$4.30) $11.30  Denomination 1x $3.10,1x $3.90, 1x $4.30

2230005 76601302  Blank cover $1.00  Stamp& Jason Watts,
) product design Australia Post Design Studio

2230002 76601303 First day cover (Qummed) $11.60 Printer RA Printing
2230126 76601304  Stamp pack $11.75  paper (s/a) Tullis Russell 104gsm Red

. Phosphor/Blue PVA Stamp
2230220 76601305 Maxicard (set of 3) $13.55 o S ———
2230250 76601286  S/Asheetlet of 5 x $3.10 Rock-wallaby $15.50 MC 90/Cprint 100/ P10P)

Printing Offset lithography

2230251 Cheq. 20 x 5 sheetlet of 5 x $3.10 $310 process
2230252 76601287 S/Asheetlet of 5 x $3.90 Bilby $19.50  Stamp size 375mm x 26mm
2230253 Cheq. 20 x 5 x sheetlet of 5x$3.90 $390 ~ Minisheet size  135mm x 80mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.6

2230241 76601295  Gutter 10 x $3.10 Rock-wallaby $31.00
Sheet layout Module of 50

2230242 76601298  Gutter 10 x $3.90 Bilby $39.00 (2 x 25 no design)
2230243 76601301  Gutter 10 x $4.30 Koala $43.00 National Canberra ACT 2601
postmark
FIFA Women’s World Cup 2023 Withdrawal date 1 February 2024
11July 2023 First day cover withdrawal date 9 August 2023
Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price Technical details
2231067 76601048 Stamps (1 x $1.20) $1.20 Denomination 1x $1.20
2231202 76601047  Sheetlet of 10 $12.00  Stampdesign  Sharon Rodziewicz,
Australia Post Design Studio/
2231005 76601051  Blank cover $1.00 FIFA
2231002 76601052  First day cover (gummed) $1.50 Product design FIFA
2231130 76601054  Sheetlet pack $12.45 Bt EGO
2231220 76601055 Maxicard $2.55 Paper Tullis Russell 104gsm Red
Phi hor/Blue PVA St
1515660 76600427 FIFA Stamp pack (MyStamps)  $16.50 paosphor/Blue PYAStamp
2231401 76601056 PNC (RAM) $25.95 Printing Offset lithography
rocess
2231301 76601057 Medallion cover (LE 2,000) $30.00 P .
Stamp size 35mm x 35mm
2231500 76601053  Pin cover (LE 2,000) $1995  winishest size  90mm x 195mm

Perforations 14.28 x 14.28

Sheet layout Module of 10

National Sydney NSW 2000
postmark
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Norfolk Island Lookouts
25 July 2023
Mailorder Retail Collectable item

2215067 76600988  Stamps (1x $1.20,1x $2.40)
2215142 76600986 Minisheet

2215005 76600995 Blank cover

2215002 76600996 First day cover (gummed)
2215013 76600997 First day cover (minisheet)
2215241 76600991  Gutter 10 x $1.20 Queen Elizabeth
2215242 76600994  Gutter 10 x $2.40 Captain Cook

Aussie Bird Count

15 August 2023

Mail order Retail Collectable item

2217067 76601139  Stamps (3 x $1.20)
2217142 76601137 Minisheet

2217005 76601149  Blank cover

2217002 76601150  First day cover (gummed)
2217013 76601151 First day cover (minisheet)
2217126 76601152  Stamp pack

2217220 76601153 Maxicards (3)

2217241 76601142 Gutter 10 x $1.20 Magpie
2217242 76601145 Gutter 10 x $1.20 Lorikeet
2217243 76601148  Gutter 10 x $1.20 Noisy Minor

Withdrawal date 1 February 2024
First day cover withdrawal date 23 August 2023

Price Technical details
$3.60 Denomination 1x $1.20,1x $2.40
$3.60 Stamp & Jason Watts,

product design Australia Post Design Studio
$1.00 Printer Southern Impact
$3.90 Paper Tullis Russell 104gsm Red
$3.90 Ezgzﬁhor/Blue PVA Stamp
$12.00 Printing Offset lithography
$24.00 process

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Minisheet size  135mm x 80mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.6

Sheet layout Sheet of 50
(2 x 25 no design)

National Norfolk Island NSW 2899
postmark

Withdrawal date 1 March 2024
First day cover withdrawal date 13 September 2023

Price Technical details

$3.60 Denomination 3 x $1.20

$3.60 Stamp & Andrew Hogg Design
product design

$1.00 Illustration Rachel Gyan

$3.90 Printer EGO

$3.90 Paper Tullis Russell 104gsm Red

Phosphor/Blue PVA Stamp

$7.65 Paper

$5.85 Printing Offset lithography
process

$12.00 Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

$12.00  Minisheet size 170mm x 80mm

$12.00  Perforations 14.6 x 13.86

Sheet layout ~ Sheet of 50
(2 x 25 no design)

National Birdsville QLD 4482
postmark

27
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AAT: Antarctic Circumnavigation: 250 Years Withdrawal date 1January 2024
22 August 2023 First day cover withdrawal date 20 September 2023
Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price Technical details
2218067 76601166  Stamps (1x $1.20, 2 x $2.40) $6.00 Denomination 1x $1.20, 2 x $2.40
2218142 76601164  Minisheet $6.00 Stamp & Janet Boschen,

product design Boschen Design
2218005 76601179  Blank cover $1.00 Printer RA Printing
2218002 76601180  First day cover (gummed) $6.30 Paper Tullis Russell 104gsm Red

. - Phosphor/Blue PVA Stamp

2218013 76601181 First day cover (minisheet) $6.30 P
2218126 76601182  Stamp pack $12.45 Printing Offset lithography
2218220 76601183  Maxicard (set of 3) $825  PrOcess

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm
2218241 76601169  Gtr10 x $1.20 Coordinates $12.00 Minisheet size  170mm x 80mm
2218242 76601175  Gtr10 x $2.40 Chronometer $24.00  Pperforations  13.86 x 14.6
2218243 76601178  Gtr10 x $2.40 Ship Replica M. $24.00  Sheetlayout ~ Module of 50

(2 x 25 no design)

National Kingston TAS 7050

postmark
Concession Stamp
4 July 2023
Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price
7122126 76601091 23 Concession Stamp sheetlet pack’ $6.45

“Technical details on page 21

Disney Souvenir Packs
Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price
2221501 76601064 Disney 100 Years Princess Souvenir Pack $14.95
2221502 76601083 Disney 100 Years Classic Souvenir Pack $14.95
2221503 76601084 Disney 100 Years Pixar Souvenir Pack $14.95
2221504 76601085 Disney 100 Years Marvel Souvenir Pack $14.95
2221505 76601086 Disney 100 Years Star Wars Souvenir Pack $14.95
2221506 76601087 Disney 100 Years Celebration Souvenir Pack $14.95
2221500 76601732 Disney 100 Years Souvenir Stamp Collectable Set $74.75

PURCHASING BLANK FIRST DAY COVERS

Collectors are advised that blank covers associated with new stamp issues are not listed for sale online
and are only available by mail order and instore.
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Miscellaneous

29

Mail order Retail Collectable item Price
June/July release

7125226 76601720 Native Title: 30 Years PPE $1.45
1515661 76601090  Matildas stamp pack (12 x Player MyStamps) $16.50
1515663 76600647  Frozen stamp pack $23.00
1515658 76600441 KISS stamp pack $16.50
1515665 76600646 Looney Tunes Mash Ups stamp pack $32.50
August release

7124226 76601720 Melbourne Theatre Company: 70 Years PPE $1.45
1515666 76600645  Heroes of Dreamworks stamp pack $17.50
1515662 76600648  Avengers stamp pack $17.50
Seven Seas

Supplement Optional

Native Animals design set (Qummed & s/a) s/a sheetlet (2)

FIFA Women’s World Cup 2023 design set (Qummed) sheetlet of 10

Norfolk Island Lookouts design set (gummed), minisheet nil
Aussie Bird Count design set (Qummed), minisheet nil
AAT: Antarctic Circumnavigation 250 Yrs  design set (Qummed), minisheet nil
2023 Concession Stamp nil s/a sheetlet of 5 (pack)
Mail order codes

2218235 Australian Supplement $54.70
2218236  Australian Optional $53.45
2218335 Norfolk Island Supplement $7.20
2218239  AAT Supplement $12.00

IMPORTANT: APPLIES TO ALL LOCAL AND OVERSEAS ORDERS WHEN PAYING BY CHEQUE

Advice to Mail Order customers is that as of the 30 April 2023 Australia Post will no longer accept personal
or bank cheques for the payment of goods and services. This includes philatelic and coin products.
Cheques and bank drafts received after the 30 April 2023 will be returned to customers.

Collectors are asked to use the Order Form with this Stamp Bulletin to update your payment details or phone
the Philatelic Bureau for assistance.

Collectable items can also be purchased online via the online shop at auspost.com.au/shop/collectables
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AFL 2023 Collectable Coin Program

Mail order
2212301
2212302
2212303
2212304
2212305
2212306
2212307
2212317
2212318
2212308
2212309
2212310
2212311
2212312
2212313
2212314
2212315
2212316
2212501

Retail
22412
22413
22414
22415
22416
22419
22420
22435
22437
22421
22423
22424
22426
22427
22428
22432
22433
22434
22438

Collectable item

AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Adelaide Crows
AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Brisbane Lions
AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Carlton

AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Collingwood

AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Essendon

AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Fremantle Dockers
AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Geelong Cats
AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Gold Coast Suns
AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin GWS Giants

AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Hawthorn

AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Kangaroos

AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Melbourne

AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Port Adelaide

AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Richmond

AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin St Kilda

AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Sydney Swans
AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin West Coast Eagles
AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Western Bulldogs
AFL 23 Collectable Coin Folder and Tube

Stamp Bulletin

Price
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$45.00




$16.50 1515661
Matildas stamp pack with
12 x Player MyStamps

Matildas
stamp pack

The Australian Women’s Soccer Association (AWSA) was
founded in 1974 with a representative team competing the
following year at the Asian Women’s Championship. From
these early beginnings, the women’s association grew from
strength to strength, now competing internationally with a
team of elite world-class players.

Australia’s national women’s football team is overseen
by Football Australia. The team’s official nickname is the
Matildas, a name associated with the Australian folk
song “Waltzing Matilda”.




A new collectable celebrates

100 years of Dishey

There are 6 Dishey 100 Souvenir Packs to
choose from, or save and buy the complete set! r

= T _ p /".
includes slipcase ! J

Details on page 11 "
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Order form

How to use this form
1. Select your products and enter the total on each selection.

2. Add all totals and enter the full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

3. Enter your name and address details if not shown here.
4. Fill in your payment details.
5. Return completed order form (Reply Paid within Australia only).

Postage and handling

« A postage and handling charge of $5 applies on all ad-hoc orders
within Australia. (overseas orders are A$9).

« For Australian standing orders delivered by issue postage and
handling is $3. The postage and handling charge is waived for
bi-monthly dispatch of standing orders.

« Allow an estimated 28 business days for delivery. The delivery
timeframe will be determined by the last release date of those
items included in your order.

Coins, banknotes and licensed products are available for sale
within Australia only.

Return/exchange

If you have changed your mind about the item supplied, return it
within 60 business days of the invoice date to arrange a change

of mind refund or an exchange. Change of mind refunds are not
given for partial returns of items with a single code, or for Australian
banknotes. When seeking a refund, please include a copy of your
invoice with the returned item and brief details regarding the reason
for the return. This is subject to and in addition to any rights you
have under the Competition and Consumer Act 2010.

Contact

M

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 4000
FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156
Please note reply paid

only applies to orders
placed within Australia

=

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
(Not available for credit card
detail updates.)

@

Freecall 1800 331794
+613 9887 0033

Office hours
8.30am to 5pm (AEDT)
Mon—Fri

Abbreviations

M mint

PM postmarked
LE limited edition

*For more information
about this service visit
auspost.com.au


https://auspost.com.au/stamps
mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
https://auspost.com.au
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New issues

(I\:lloa:jileorder Product description Price Qty | Value hP’IM
26 June 2023 Native Animals — International

2230067 | Stamps (1 x $3.10,1 x $3.90, 1 x $4.30) $11.30
2230005 | Blank cover $1.00
2230002 | First day cover (gummed) $11.60
2230126 | Stamp pack $11.75
2230220 | Maxicard (set of 3) $13.55
2230250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.10 Rock-wallaby $15.50
2230251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x sheetlet of 5 x $3.10 $310.00
2230252 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.90 Bilby $19.50
2230253 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x sheetlet of 5 x $3.90 $390.00
2230241 | Gutter 10 x $3.10 Rock-wallaby $31.00
2230242 | Gutter 10 x $3.90 Bilby $39.00
2230243 | Gutter 10 x $4.30 Koala $43.00
4 July 2023 Concession Stamp

7122126 | 23 Concession Stamp sheetlet pack $6.45 ‘
11 July 2023 FIFA Women’s World Cup 2023

2231067 | Stamps (1 x $1.20) $1.20
2231202 | Sheetlet of 10 $12.00
2231005 | Blank cover $1.00
2231002 | First day cover (gummed) $1.50
2231130 | Sheetlet pack $12.45
2231220 | Maxicard $2.55
1515660 | FIFA stamp pack (12 x FIFA 23 MyStamps) $16.50
2231401 | PNC (RAM) 7,500 $25.95
2231301 | Medallion cover (LE 2,000) $30.00
2231500 | Pin cover (LE 2,000) $19.95
25 July 2023 Norfolk Island Lookouts

2215067 | Stamps (1 x $1.20, 1x $2.40) $3.60
2215142 | Minisheet $3.60
2215005 | Blank cover $1.00
2215002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.90
2215013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.90
2215241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Queen Elizabeth $12.00
2215242 | Gutter 10 x $2.40 Captain Cook $24.00
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New issues cont.

(I;/Ioadileorder Product description Price Qty |Value gIM
15 August 2023 Aussie Bird Count

2217067 | Stamps (3 x $1.20) $3.60
2217142 | Minisheet $3.60
2217005 | Blank cover $1.00
2217002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.90
2217013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.90
2217126 | Stamp pack $7.65
2217220 | Maxicards (3) $5.85
2217241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Magpie $12.00
2217242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Lorikeet $12.00
2217243 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Noisy Minor $12.00
22 August 2023 AAT: Antarctic Circumnavigation: 250 Years

2218067 | Stamps (1 x $1.20, 2 x $2.40) $6.00
2218142 | Minisheet $6.00
2218005 | Blank cover $1.00
2218002 | First day cover (gummed) $6.30
2218013 | First day cover (minisheet) $6.30
2218126 | Stamp pack $12.45
2218220 | Maxicard (set of 3) $8.25
2218241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Coordinates $12.00
2218242 | Gutter 10 x $2.40 Chronometer $24.00
2218243 | Gutter 10 x $2.40 Ship Replica Model $24.00

New issues total




Disney 100 Souvenir Pack Set

Stamp Bulletin

glloegleorder Product description Price Qty |Value :;/IM
2221501 | Disney 100 Years Princess Souvenir Pack $14.95
2221502 | Disney 100 Years Classic Souvenir Pack $14.95
2221503 | Disney 100 Years Pixar Souvenir Pack $14.95
2221504 | Disney 100 Years Marvel Souvenir Pack $14.95
2221505 | Disney 100 Years Star Wars Souvenir Pack $14.95
2221506 | Disney 100 Years Celebration Souvenir Pack $14.95
2221500 | Disney 100 Years Souvenir Stamp Collectable Set” $74.75
“includes complimentary slipcase Disney 100 Years total
Miscellaneous

(I\:/Ioz:jiLorder Product description Price Qty | Value
June/July release

7125226 | Native Title: 30 Years PPE $1.45
1515661 | Matildas stamp pack (12 x Player MyStamps) $16.50
1515663 | Frozen stamp pack $23.00
1515658 | KISS stamp pack $16.50
1515665 | Looney Tunes Mash Ups stamp pack $32.50
August release

7124226 | Melbourne Theatre Company: 70 Years PPE $1.45
1515666 | Heroes of Dreamworks stamp pack $17.50
1515662 | Avengers stamp pack $17.50

Other miscellaneous

Miscellaneous total




No. 384 /2023

Recent issues

(I\:/(I)a:jileorder Product description Price Qty |Value hP’IM
9 May 2023 Christmas Island Caves

2204067 | Stamps (1 x $1.20, 2 x $2.40,1 x $3) $9.00
2204142 | Minisheet $9.00
2204005 | Blank cover $1.00
2204901 | Postcard The Grotto $2.55
2204902 | Postcard Daniel Roux $2.55
2204903 | Postcard Bishops $2.55
2204904 | Postcard Freshwater $2.55
2204241 | Gutter 10 x $3 The Grotto $30.00
2204242 | Gutter 10 x $2.40 Daniel Roux $24.00
2204243 | Gutter 10 x $2.40 Bishops $24.00
2204244 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Freshwater $12.00
9 May 2023 Peacock Spiders

2208067 | Stamps (3 x $1.20) $3.60
2208142 | Minisheet $3.60
2208005 | Blank cover $1.00
2208126 | Stamp pack $7.65
2208220 | Maxicard set of 3 $5.85
2208250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 $12.00
2208251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2208241 | Gutter10 x $1.20 Ellephans $12.00
2208242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Purcellae $12.00
2208243 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Speciosus $12.00
16 May 2023 Jellyfish: Underwater Wonders

2201067 | Stamps (4 x $1.20) $4.80
2201142 | Minisheet $4.80
2201005 | Blank cover $1.00
2201126 | Stamp pack $10.05
2201220 | Maxicard set of 4 $7.80
2201250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Lion's Mane $12.00
2201251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2201252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Blue Blubber $12.00
2201253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00




Recent issues cont.

Stamp Bulletin

glloegleorder Product description Price Qty |Value :;/IM
16 May 2023 Jellyfish: Underwater Wonders cont.

2201254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Moon Jellyfish $12.00
2201255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2201256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Bazinga $12.00
2201257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2201241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Lion's Mane $12.00
2201242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Blue Blubber $12.00
2201243 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Moon Jellyfish $12.00
2201244 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Bazinga $12.00
1June 2023 Extinct Mammals

2206067 | Stamps (3 x $1.20) $3.60
2206142 | Minisheet $3.60
2206005 | Blank cover $1.00
2206126 | Stamp pack $7.65
2206220 | Maxicard set of 3 $5.85
2206250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 $12.00
2206251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2206241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Thylacine $12.00
2206242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Wallaby $12.00
2206243 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Mouse $12.00
6 June 2023 Still-life Paintings: Margaret Olley & John Perceval
2213067 | Stamps (2 x $1.20) $2.40
2213005 | Blank cover $1.00
2213126 | Stamp pack $2.85
2213220 | Maxicard set of 2 $3.90
2213250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Olley $12.00
2213251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2213252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Perceval $12.00
2213253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2213241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Olley $12.00
2213242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Perceval $12.00
13 June 2023 Norfolk Island Botanic Garden

2209067 | Stamps (1 x $1.20, 1x $2.40) $3.60
2209142 | Minisheet $3.60
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Recent issues cont.

(I\:/(I)a:jileorder Product description Price Qty |Value hP’IM
13 June 2023 Norfolk Island Botanic Garden cont.
2209005 | Blank cover $1.00
2209241 | Gutter10 x $1.20 $12.00
2209242 | Gutter 10 x $2.40 $24.00
27 June 2023 Sustainable Future
2210067 | Stamps (3 x $1.20) $3.60
2210142 | Minisheet $3.60
2210005 | Blank cover $1.00
2210126 | Stamp pack $7.65
2210220 | Maxicard set of 3 $5.85
2210250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Biodiversity $12.00
2210251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2210252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Indigenous $12.00
2210253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2210254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Renewable Energy $12.00
2210255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2210209 | S/Aroll of 100 $120.00
2210200 | S/A strip of 3 $3.60
2210241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Biodiversity $12.00
2210242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Indigenous $12.00
2210243 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Renewable Energy $12.00
Recent issues total
Seven Seas
Mail order Product description Price Qty |Value
code
2218235 | Australian Supplement $54.70
2218236 | Australian Optional $53.45
2218335 | Norfolk Island Supplement $7.20
2218239 | AAT Supplement $12.00

Seven Seas total
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2023 AFL and NRL footy stamp packs $25 each

(I\:/cl)egleorder Product description Qty |Value (I\:/(I)e:jigorder Product description Qty |Value
2193301 | AFL Adelaide 2194401 | NRL Broncos
2193302 | AFL Brisbane 2194402 | NRL Bulldogs
2193303 | AFL Carlton 2194403 | NRL Cowboys
2193304 | AFL Collingwood 2194404 | NRL Dolphins
2193305 | AFL Essendon 2194405 | NRL Dragons
2193306 | AFL Fremantle 2194406 | NRL Eels
2193307 | AFL Geelong 2194407 | NRL Knights
2193308 | AFL Hawthorn 2194408 | NRL Melb Storm
2193309 | AFL Kangaroos 2194409 | NRL Panthers
2193310 | AFL Melbourne 2194410 | NRL Rabbitohs
2193311 | AFL Port Adelaide 2194411 | NRL Raiders
2193312 | AFL Richmond 2194412 | NRL Roosters
2193313 | AFL StKilda 2194413 | NRL Sea Eagles
2193314 | AFL Sydney 2194414 | NRL Sharks
2193315 | AFL WC Eagles 2194415 | NRL Tigers
2193316 | AFL Bulldogs 2194416 | NRL Titans
2193317 | AFL Gold Coast 2194417 | NRL Warriors
2193318 | AFL GWS 2194501 | NRL Stamp Collection
2193501 | AFL Stamp Collection
2023 AFL and NRL footy stamp packs total

Lot
norptiit?ih

i
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AFL Coin Program

(l\:/IOaJLorder Product description Price Qty |Value
2212501 | AFL 23 Collectable Coin Folder and Tube $45.00
2212301 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Adelaide Crows $5.00
2212302 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Brisbane Lions $5.00
2212303 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Carlton $5.00
2212304 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Collingwood $5.00
2212305 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Essendon $5.00
2212306 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Fremantle Dockers $5.00
2212307 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Geelong Cats $5.00
2212317 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Gold Coast Suns $5.00
2212318 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin GWS Giants $5.00
2212308 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Hawthorn $5.00
2212309 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Kangaroos $5.00
2212310 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Melbourne $5.00
2212311 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Port Adelaide $5.00
2212312 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Richmond $5.00
2212313 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin St Kilda $5.00
2212314 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Sydney Swans $5.00
2212315 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin West Coast Eagles $5.00
2212316 | AFL 23 $1 ALBR Unc Coin Western Bulldogs $5.00

AFL Coin Program total
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Purchasing blank first day covers and licensed products

Collectors are advised that blank covers associated with new stamp issues are not listed for sale online
and are only available by mail order and instore. An alert will be placed in the March edition of the Stamp
Bulletin and order form to advise Mail Order customers and Bulletin subscribers.

Licensed stamp packs and collectable products are only available for sale to local customers under the

terms and conditions of the license to produce.

Order total

New issues total

Disney 100 years total

Miscellaneous total

Recent issues total

Seven Seas total

AFL & NRL Footy booklets total

AFL Coin Program total

Subtotal

Postage and Handling
Domestic $5
International A$9

Order total

E Within Australia
Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 4000
FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156

E Overseas

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
PO Box 4000

FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156
AUSTRALIA

Important notice

On occasion currency has been sent

to the Australian Philatelic Bureau in

the mail to cover the cost of an order.
Whilst this practice is rare, we would

like to remind all our customers that this
method of payment cannot be accepted.

Australia Post advises that this is
in keeping with guidelines for mail
processing as set by the Australian
Postal Corporation Act 1989.

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will be
published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331794
within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit auspost.com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order.
Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEDT. The price of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at
the time of printing but are subject to change. The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. Contact the Australian
Philatelic Bureau, or your participating Post Offices to check the current price at the time of placing your order.

IMPORTANT: APPLIES TO ALL LOCAL AND OVERSEAS
ORDERS WHEN PAYING BY CHEQUE

Advice to Mail Order customers that as of the 30 April 2023 Australia Post’s Philatelic Mail Order

Section will no longer accept personal or bank cheques for payment of philatelic items. Cheques
and Bank Drafts received after this date will be returned. Collectors are asked to use the Order
Form accompanying this Stamp Bulletin to update your Account payment details. Philatelic
items can also be purchased online via the online shop at auspost.com.au/shop/collectables



https://auspost.com.au/shop/collectables
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Method of payment I wish to use my existing credit card [ ]

Advice to all collectors: order and payment options

We cannot accept payment by cheque or bank draft from 30 April 2023. Order online or by phone/mail with
credit card payment to avoid any delays. Never provide your credit card details by email.

Money order within Australia (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick [ ] visa [ ] Money Order (within Australia)
D MasterCard D American Express

Please debit my credit card
(minimum $10)

cwararver | | [ | [ [ ][ JL L[ JLI]]]

Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘ / ‘ ‘ ‘ Only to be us.,ed if addjng anew gredit card
or updating an existing credit card.

Name (as it appears on the card)

Cardholder’s signature

Updating your Credit Card details Payments:
Over the phone, free call 1800 331794 + Do not send cash in the mail '
or +613 9887 0033 from overseas this is not secure and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us

« All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency
will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees

Change of address — New customerY or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy)

We may collect your personal information to record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia, process your order for philatelic or
numismatic products or update our records. Without your personal information we are unable to provide these services. Your personal information may
be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist us in providing these services, including call centre operators, mailing houses and financial
institutions who process your payments. We may also use your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special offers that we
think may be of interest to you. Please tick the box below if you do want to receive this information. Your personal information is handled in accordance
with Australia Post Group Privacy Policy which outlines how to access and/or correct your personal information or make a privacy related complaint.
You may contact the Privacy Contact Officer, Australia Post, GPO Box 1777, Melbourne, Vic, 3001 for privacy related queries. For more information
please visit auspost.com.au/privacy. For other queries, or to place your order by telephone, please call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331794.

[JVes, | want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.


https://auspost.com.au/privacy
https://auspost.com.au/privacy
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